Government of India
Ministry of Finance
Department of Financial Services

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4108

TO BE ANSWERED ON 10" August 2018/ Shravana 19, 1940 (Saka)

PMJJBY
4108. SHRI BODHSINGH BHAGAT:
Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of number of contributors under Pradhan Mantri Jeevan Jyoti Bima Yojana (PMJJBY) in Madhya Pradesh, year/district-wise; and

(b) whether any grievance redressal cell is available for the contributors and if so, the

details thereof?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE
(SHRI SHIV PRATAP SHUKLA)

(a) Details are given in Annexure.

(b) A grievance redressal cell is there in each insurance company which takes care of all consumer complaints including that of PMJJBY also. Apart from this, a dedicated Mission Office within the Department of Financial Services in the Ministry of Finance looks into the grievances of contributors under the Scheme. The grievance redressal under the scheme is monitored regularly by the Government.
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Annexure referred in reply of parts (a) of Lok Sabha Unstarred question no. 4108 for 10.08.2018

*PMJJBY ENROLMENT DATA of MADHYA PRADESH (District -wise) as on 30.06.2018:

S.no. District Name | PMJJBY
1 Sheopur 5147
2 Morena 13846
3 Bhind 12702
4 Gwalior 39697
5 Datia 5971
6 Shivpuri 11008
7 Tikamgarh 7084
8 Chhatarpur 17406
9 Panna 7882
10 Sagar 41095
11 Damoh 12250
12 Satna 38976
13 Rewa 36533
14 Umaria 20848
15 Neemuch 28534
16 Mandsaur 38702
17 Ratlam 46737
18 Ujjain 54262
19 Shajapur 22154

20 Dewas 29229
21 Dhar 85789
22 Indore 174073
23 West Nimar 56464
24 Barwani 24247
25 Rajgarh 21329
26 Vidisha 19261

* District wise enrollment is as uploaded by banks on Jansuraksha portal subject to verification of eligibility of

S.no. District Name PMJJBY
27 Bhopal 101249
28 Sehore 26395
29 Raisen 29441
30 Betul 50533
31 Harda 19908
32 Hoshangabad 53033
33 Katni 35100
34 Jabalpur 110135
35 Narsimhapur 54982
36 Dindori 23312
37 Mandla 47051
38 Chhindwara 103146
39 Seoni 45672
40 Balaghat 81678
41 Guna 15276
42 Ashoknagar 6973
43 Shahdol 34656
44 Anuppur 17560
45 Sidhi 25262
46 Singrauli 12046
47 Jhabua 27270
48 Alirajpur 23432
49 East Nimar 26945
50 Burhanpur 20309
51 Agar Malwa 3207

Total 1865797

applicants as per Rules and Availability of funds for auto debit of premium etc.

